Modification/Change Order No.3

Bid Number: 20-063

Fort Bend County, Texas

EWP — Cane Island Branch of Buffalo Bayou Channel Bank Stabilization Phase VI
Fort Bend County, Texas

January 13, 2021

CHANGE ORDER/MODIFICATION NO. 3 Effective Date: Page | of 2

Project: EWP — Cane Island Branch of Buffalo Bayou Channel

Dated: Bank Stabilization Phase V1

Contract: # 20-063 12/16/2019

Issued By (Contracting Local Organization): Issued To (Contractor):
Fort Bend County TLC Construction Contract Services

TYPE OF MODIFICATION (check appropriate box below)

X | CHANGE ORDER: Issued pursuant to Article 14.4 the changes set forth below are made by this modification,

Contract Price $11,625,622.28
Net Increase in Contract Price: $15,917.00 PERFORMANCE TIME: none
REVISED Contract Price: $11,641,539.28

ATTACHMENTS (If none, so state.):

This maodification is hereby made a part of the contract. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions
of the original contract (as revised) remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

CONTRACTOR’S RELEASE OF CLAIMS
In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustment for the Contractors
proposal, dated 1-13-2021, the Contractor hereby releases Fort Bend County from any and all liability under
this contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances concerning the added
work for the above added work, including all impacts to the work, overhead and profit.

Recommended By:(print or type name/title of signer)

Thomas P. Beach, PE
M&E Consultants

Thomaa . Beack

Important Note: Contractor IS required to sign this document and return two (2) copies to the issuing office.

CONTRACTOR (print or type nametitle of signer) Sponsors/Contracting Local Organization

CHRIS O N < AdamWn’/g;? CDD / ol /
L e oot GidACT SR Signature /G (Y uq Date: /// 9/ 2/
) N Me v 77

SKK\JRE (pcYehn authorized to sign) | DATE | SIGNATURE (County Judge) DATE
NS




Modification/Change Order No.3

Fort Bend County, Texas

EWP - Cane Island Branch of Buffalo Bayou Channel Bank Stabilization Phase 6
Fort Bend County, Texas

January 13, 2021

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION/CHANGE ORDER
Pursuant to General Condition, Article 14.4, the contract shall be modified as following,;.

Sites 317, The Contractor shall furnish and install 19 jet filter in existing slope paving at locations as
directed by the engineer.

Site 315, Remove and replace drainage structure. The replacement structure shall be furnished by the
FBCDD. The installation shall be in accordance with the contract plans,

Compensation shall be in accordance with the applicable added items below. Contractor Quality
Control shall be accomplished in accordance with Construction Specification 94 for the added work,

Changes to the bid schedule:

Add
Item . _ Unit

28 AddedRepalrWork ] LS  $15917.00  $15,917.00

Contract price increase - $ 15,917.00
Contract Performance time: - no change

CONTRACTOR'’S STATEMENT OF RELEASE

In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustment for the
Contractors proposal, dated 1-12-2021, the Contractor hereby releases Fort Bend County from any
and all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or
circumstances concerning the added work for the above added work, including all impacts to the
work, overhiead and profit.



|5 Y B Request for Change Order
f Projectf 50801 | Date Issued:  01/11/21

Project: Willow Fork of Buffalo Bayou Ph 6 | RCO#: 3
CARSTARCTVION CHNTRACT SERVICES FOWO Ref 0

| Fort Bend County Drainage District | Retum By:
lba TLC Construction Contract Service | 1124 Blume Road | Date Expires:
Houstan, TX 77041 |
Phone: (281) 357-4069 | Rosenburg, TX 77471 Ouriche: 5080
Fax: (713)849-2734 | Phone: (281)342-2863  Fax: (000) 000-0000 | Submitted By: John Boatman
| Contact: Adam Wright

|
Change Order Description:
i RCO #003 - Install (19) Jet Filters into Existing Slope Paving

Line# Description Qty uom Unit Cost Net Price

001 RCO #003 - Core (19) 4" Diameter Holes into Existing 19 EA $469.32 $8,917.00
Concrete Slope Paving and Install (19) Jet Filters

Total Request - 53,917.00

‘Acceptance - The above prices, specifications, and conditions are satisfactory and are accepted. You are authorized to do the work as
'specified. Payment will be made as described above.
b/

eV WAt
- Date of Acceptance ’ Authorized Sign G:e/ g

7



Request for Change Order

. Projectt 50801 Date Issued:  01/11/21
-~ | Project:  Willow Fork of Buffalo Bayou Ph 6 | RCO#: 4
CANSTRUETIAS CARTRALY SFRWILES | | FOIWO Ref: 0
| Fort Bend County Drainage District w Return By:

;ua TLC Construction Contract Service = 1124 Blume Road
Houston, TX 77041
Phone: (281) 357-4069 | Rosenburg, TX 77471

Date Expires:

j Our Jobi#: 50801

Fax: (713) 849-2734 Phone: (281) 342-2863  Fax: (000) 000-0000 Submitted By: John Boatman

| Contact: Adam Wright

Change Order Description:
RCO #004 - Site 315 Remove & Replace 24" Outfall Pipe (Approximately 100 LF).

Line# Description Qty UoM Unit Cost

001 RCO #004 - Remove & Dispose of Existing 24" CMP 100 LF $70.00
Outfall Pipe and Install New 24" CMP Qutfall Pipe (Pipe
supplied by others)

Total Request

Net Price
$7,000.00

$7,000.00 |

Acceptance - The above prices, specifications, and conditions are satisfactory and are accepted. You are authorized to do the work as

specified. Payment will be made as described above.

il bl

Date of Acceptance




